Capital of the Company is INR 24,000 Lakh divided into 
2400.00 Lakh equity shares of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) 
each.

Paid up Share Capital:

The Company has not issued any shares during the year, 
the paid up share capital of the Company stood INR 
176,11,98,580/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred Seventy Six 
Crore Eleven Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Five Hundred 
Eighty Only) divided into 17,61,19,858 (Seventeen Crore 
Sixty One Lakh Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred 
Fifty Eight) Equity Shares of INR 10/- each as at  
March 31, 2025.

8.	 Subsidiaries and Associate Companies
	 As on March 31, 2025, the Company had 9 (Nine) direct 

and step down subsidiary Companies and 17 (Seventeen) 
Associate Companies. Further, the Company has entered

[...]

The Remuneration Policy of the Company including the criteria for making payments to the NEDs is placed on 
the website of the Company at http://media.a2zgroup.co.in/pdf/Remuneration_Policy_13.02.2021.pdf

Remuneration to Non-Executive Directors

The Non-Executive & Independent Directors are paid sitting fee of INR 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand 
only) for attending each Board and Committee meeting respectively. The details of sitting fees paid for attending 
the Board and committee meetings held during the year and commission payable for financial year 2024-25 is as 
under:					   

(Amount in INR)